503088273 12/05/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3134878

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DOMINIQUE VACHER	10/10/2014
JEAN-NOEL GOUZE	10/10/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LABORATOIRES GENEVRIER
Street Address:	280, RUE DE GOA, Z.I. LES TROIS MOULINS, PARC DE SOPHIA-ANTIPOLIS
City:	ANTIBES
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	06600

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14405965	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)739-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202.739.3000

Email: patents@morganlewis.com, ateckman@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: ROBERT J. SMYTH

Address Line 1: 1111 PENNSYLVANIA AVE NW Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 045636-5270

NAME OF SUBMITTER: YANGZHOU HARRY DU

SIGNATURE: /Y. Harry Du/

DATE SIGNED: 12/05/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=045636-5270-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503088273 REEL: 034390 FRAME: 0669

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention					
entitled: Use of a warmer for promoting a biological reaction					
Ose of a	war mer for promoting a protogreat reaction				
for which I/WE executed an application for United States Letters Patent on	or United States Letters Patent concurrently he, (Application No	rewith; or filed an application for); and			
WHEREAS, LABORATOIRES GENEVRIER, a corporation of FRANCE whose post office address is 280, rue de Goa, Z.I. Les Trois Moulins, Parc de Sophia-Antipolis 06600 Antibes France, is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;					
NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, MY/OUR entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;					
assignee, its successors and assigns, any fac sign all lawful papers when called upon to of the title to this invention in said assignee applications, make all rightful oaths and g obtain and enforce proper patent protection	ant and agree that I/WE will, without further ts known to ME/US respecting this invention as lo so, execute and deliver all papers that may be it, its successors and assigns, execute all dividenerally do everything possible to aid assigned for this invention in the United States, it be all be borne by the assignee, its successors and assignee,	nd testify in any legal proceeding, e necessary or desirable to perfect sional, continuation, and reissue ee, its successors and assigns, to ling understood that any expense			
AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the attorneys I/WE have empowered in the Declaration and Power of Attorney in this application, to insert here in parentheses (Application No, filed on) the filing date and Application number of said application when known.					
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/WE have hereunto set our hand(s).					
Full Name of Sole or First Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date			
VACHER Dominique		10,10,2014			
Address : Villa La Palmeraie, Allee de St Basile, I	Domaine Peyriere, 06250 Mougins France	Citizenship French			
Full Name of Second Assignor:	Assignor's Signature	Date			
GOUZE Jean-Noël	Tissignor 3 orginature	40.10.14			

PATENT REEL: 034390 FRAME: 0670

French

Citizenship

RECORDED: 12/05/2014

420 Chemin des Darboussières 06220 Vallauris France

Address: